



\$~123

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 912/2025&CM APPL. 36464/2025**

ANAND KUMAR GAUTAM

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Atul Kumar Srivastav, Adv.**
versus

RAJESH KUMAR KAUSHAL

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC**
with **Mr. Nipun Jain & Mr. Than**
Singh, EE, CPWD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Special Division Bench, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. List on 13.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/mj/db