



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 912/2025 and CM APPL.36464/2025

ANAND KUMAR GAUTAMPetitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Kr. Srivastava, Adv.

versus

RAJESH KUMAR KAUSHALRespondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC.
Mr. Rajesh Sambhalwal, AE(E),
SSKH (E) Division.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.02.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

By order

Court Master

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/at