



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 912/2025 & CM APPL. 36464/2025**

ANAND KUMAR GAUTAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar Srivastav, Ms. Anu
Priya Nisha Minz, Advocates
(M:9534721400)

versus

RAJESH KUMAR KAUSHAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr.
Kunal Raj, Advocates with Mr.
Bharat Lal Meena, E.E
(M:8285001835)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Special Leave Petition ("SLP") bearing *Diary No. 25897/2026*, filed on behalf of the respondent, has been dismissed by the Supreme Court vide the order dated 22nd May, 2026.
2. Accordingly, let Compliance Affidavit be filed by the respondent, within a period of four weeks.
3. List on 23rd September, 2026, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 29, 2026/au